From: Darr, Bob

Sent: Thursday, October 30, 2008 11:28 AM

To: 'Andrew Majewski'; 'Anthony Garvin'; '‘Bob Devany'; Butherus, Michael;
'‘Butler. Thomas@epa.goVv'; 'Christine Judal'; 'Cooper.David@epamail.epa.gov'; Cory Flowers;
Darr, Bob; 'Dineyazhe.Michele@epamail.epa.gov'; 'Gfredlee@aol.com'; 'Hensley, Jerry
(CDPH-RHBY)’; 'James Aborn'; 'Jill Blackwelder'; 'Jim Rohrer'; 'JRoth916@aol.com’; Kothari,
Vijendra; 'Liz Nicolas'; 'mhrust60@sbcglobal.net’; Pauling, Tom; Richard Muza
(muza.richard@epa.gov); 'Steve Ross'; 'steve.hsu@cdph.ca.gov’
'stimm@waterboards.ca.gov'; 'Sue Fields'; Sullivan, Deborah; 'Trombadore.Claire@epa.gov'

Cc: Raynes, Scott

Subject: LEHR Proposed Plan presentation posted to LM website

The U.S. Department of Energy has posted the presentation on the LEHR Proposed Plan on the
DOE Office of Legacy Management website at
<http://www.1lm.doe.gov/land/sites/ca/lehr/lehr.htm>.

Please contact me if you have any questions.
Thanks,

Bob Darr

SM Stoller Corporation

DOE Legacy Management Support
Phone 720-377-9672

email bob.darr@lm.doe.gov




